thereof, Applicant will pay a site mitigation fee to the City of Marlborough in the 
amount of Fifty Thousand ($50,000) Dollars, said payment to be due before the 
issuance of any Certificate of Occupancy regarding this project, the said funds to 
be used as follows : 

a) Twenty-Five Thousand ($25,000) Dollars to improve public safety 
through the acquisition of an addition police cruiser; 

b) Twenty-Five Thousand ($25,000) Dollars to the Rte. 20 Pedestrian 
Corridor Stabilization Fund, improve pedestrian safety and encourage 
pedestrian access to Rte. 20 through the design and construction of a 
continuous pedestrian corridor along the northerly side ofRte. 20 from 
Concord Road to Farm Road.